
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009902-2022 

Contract

Provision of Violence Against Women and Girls (VAWG)
and Domestic Violence and Abuse (DVA) Service

London Borough of Waltham Forest

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009902
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02df0f  
Published 13 April 2022, 1:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Waltham Forest

Waltham Forest Town Hall, Forest Road

London

E17 4JF

Contact

Mr Joe Creasey

Email

joe.creasey@walthamforest.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084964825

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009902-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009902-2022
mailto:joe.creasey@walthamforest.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/
http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Violence Against Women and Girls (VAWG) and Domestic Violence and
Abuse (DVA) Service

Reference number

DN568307

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Waltham Forest Domestic Abuse Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,013,961

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1: Provision of an Independent Domestic Violence Advocacy (IDVA) Service and
brokerage of support services to adult and child survivors of DVA and other forms of
VAWG.



Page 4 to 10

1.1: Select list for ‘Marketplace’ of support, therapeutic and empowerment services for
adult and child survivors of DVA and VAWG.

Lot 2: Perpetrator Programme: Behaviour change provision to non court-mandated
perpetrators of DVA

Lot 3: Specialist Refuge Accommodation-based services:

3.1 Single Women’s Refuge and Floating Support

3.2 Asian, Turkish and Middle Eastern young women at risk from Harmful Practices

3.3 Women and children experiencing domestic violence and abuse (DVA)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022432

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Provision of an Independent Domestic Violence Advocacy (IDVA) Service and brokerage
of support services to adult and child survivors of DVA and other forms of VAWG. 1.1:
Select list for ‘Marketplace’ of support, therapeutic and empowerment services for adult
and child survivors of DVA and VAWG.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/022432-2021


Page 6 to 10

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Solace Womans Aid

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,085,965

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Perpetrator Programme: Behaviour change provision to non court-mandated perpetrators
of DVA

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 7 to 10

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RISE Mutual CIC

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £196,950

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3.1

Title

Specialist Refuge Accommodation-based services: 3.1 Single Women’s Refuge and
Floating Support 3.3 Women and children experiencing domestic violence and abuse
(DVA)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 8 to 10

1 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Refuge

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £956,522.8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3.1

Title

Asian, Turkish and Middle Eastern young women at risk from Harmful Practices

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 9 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ashiana Network

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £774,523.3



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:04:30+0000
	TCPDF




